Audience Survey

Q1 Have you attended a live music or theatre performance at
Confederation Centre of the Arts (or another large venue) in the last 12
months?

Answered: 2,044  Skipped: 30

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 87.67% 1,792
No 12.33% 252

TOTAL 2,044



Audience Survey

Q2 Have you attended a live performance at The Mack (or another small
venue) in the last 12 months?

Answered: 2,047  Skipped: 27

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 54.47% 1,115
NoO 45.53% 932
TOTAL

2,047



Audience Survey

Q3 How has COVID-19 affected your household income?

Answered: 2,059  Skipped: 15

Increased a lo*l

Increased a bitl

Decreased a bi

Decreased a lo

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Increased a lot 0.87%
Increased a bit 5.73%

No impact 54.49%
Decreased a bit 28.61%
Decreased a lot 10.30%

TOTAL

18
118
1,122
589
212

2,059



Audience Survey

Q4 What part of live performances are you missing the most?

Answered: 2,067  Skipped: 7
Seeing the
artist(s) in...
Socializing
with friends

Experiencing
it with the...

Feeling like a
part of the...

I am not
missing live...

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Seeing the artist(s) in person 46.06% 952

Socializing with friends 14.32% 296

Experiencing it with the rest of the audience 25.79% 533

Feeling like a part of the show 7.55% 156

| am not missing live performances 4.11% 85
2.18% 45

Other (please specify)
TOTAL 2,067
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Audience Survey

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Performing (I'm a professional singer)

It has always felt like a special treat, a night out.

Missing the entertainment

Taking my mother to shows | know she'll enjoy. It's a special thing we do together.
Job openings

I live in isolation all the time. It is my "way out"

The music especially country & rock

Seeing someone/something unique

Watching amazing performances and longing to be able to do the same one day. | miss being
able to look up to performers and their performances inspiring me to dream of being on stage.

The whole experience.

Getting out of the house and just feeling the vibe of a live performance.
1-4

Performing

Seeing the performance at all

I miss going out...getting dressed up going for dinner before the show and seeing and meeting
people and being entertained.

mostly | cannot afford to attend live performances

Haven't been to one since the 70's on a school trip!

Never been to live performance have been yo concerts there.
Being entertained

Seeing players around town

we enjoy the theater and the products that are on stage

| don't go to live shows very often but it's nice to have them available.
Performing the show!

All the above

being entertained

Spending time with my Husband (date)

I miss the experience of attending a live play with family and friends, and making an evening of
it with meals and drinks before/after.

| am missing all of the above mentioned live aspects
Being a part of the performance. Behind the scenes.
Missing live music.

Live entertainment

music and performances (love them)

Seeing the artist(s) in person and supporting the arts by attending which sometimes includes
purchasing a CD, etc.

The whole evening out with dinner and friends and a great performance.

All of the above (I'm missing every part of live theatre)

DATE

5/28/2020 9:40 PM
5/28/2020 12:52 PM
5/27/2020 10:09 PM
5/27/2020 8:46 PM
5/27/2020 5:40 PM
5/27/2020 4:32 PM
5/27/2020 1:28 PM
5/27/2020 6:10 AM
5/27/2020 1:09 AM

5/26/2020 10:26 PM
5/26/2020 10:13 PM
5/26/2020 8:45 PM
5/26/2020 3:47 PM
5/26/2020 3:24 PM
5/26/2020 9:42 AM

5/26/2020 8:14 AM
5/25/2020 4:27 PM
5/25/2020 11:48 AM
5/25/2020 11:26 AM
5/24/2020 6:03 PM
5/24/2020 2:00 PM
5/24/2020 10:51 AM
5/24/2020 10:33 AM
5/23/2020 9:14 PM
5/23/2020 1:20 PM
5/23/2020 12:35 PM
5/22/2020 1:17 PM

5/22/2020 1:15 PM
5/22/2020 8:44 AM
5/21/2020 8:16 PM
5/21/2020 7:04 PM
5/21/2020 6:26 PM
5/21/2020 6:10 PM

5/21/2020 5:41 PM
5/21/2020 4:56 PM
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Audience Survey

the outing, it's usually an event with dinner, show, friends and seeing live performance
The thrill of a special outing.

All of the above (except the last one).

I am an SM!!!' | miss all of it.

All of the above

ALL of the above - must mostly the emotions and excitement

Live theatre

All of it, the experience, watching friends perform

Live performance sound quality can not be replicated properly in live-streams. | just want it to
sound good!

Wanting to attend shows on date night with my husband

5/21/2020 4:42 PM
5/21/2020 4:39 PM
5/21/2020 3:39 PM
5/21/2020 3:29 PM
5/21/2020 2:30 PM
5/21/2020 2:15 PM
5/21/2020 1:22 PM
5/21/2020 12:44 PM
5/21/2020 12:41 PM

5/21/2020 12:38 PM



Audience Survey

Q5 Have you or your children attended a summer camp at the Centre?

Answered: 2,065  Skipped: 9

Yes

Does not apply.

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 11.62% 240
No 58.45% 1,207
Does not apply 29.93% 618
TOTAL

2,065



Audience Survey

Q6 Before COVID-19 how likely were you to register your children for a
summer camp at the Centre in visual arts or performance?

Very likelyl
Likely I

Somewhat likely

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Somewhat
unlikely

Unlikely I

Very unlikely

Does not apply.

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Very likely

Likely

Somewhat likely

Neither likely nor unlikely
Somewhat unlikely
Unlikely

Very unlikely

Does not apply
TOTAL

Answered: 2,063

30%

40%

Skipped: 11

50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

3.34% 69
2.91% 60
4.65% 96
3.73% 77
1.75% 36
4.36% 90
3.44% 71
75.81% 1,564

2,063



Audience Survey

Q7 Before COVID-19 how frequently did you attend a show at The Mack?

Answered: 2,063  Skipped: 11

Once or a few
times weekly

Once or afe
times monthl

Once or a few
times yearly

Never

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Once or a few times weekly 0.24% 5
Once or a few times monthly 2.42% 50
Once or a few times yearly 78.19% 1,613
Never 19.15% 395

TOTAL 2,063



Audience Survey

Q8 Before COVID-19 how frequently did you attend a music or theatre
show at a venue other than Confederation Centre?

Once or a few
times weekly

Once or afe
times monthl

Once or a few
times yearly

Never

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Once or a few times weekly

Once or a few times monthly

Once or a few times yearly

Never

TOTAL

Answered: 2,065  Skipped: 9

30% 40% 50%

70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
1.50%

15.11%

80.29%

3.10%

100%

31
312
1,658
64

2,065



Audience Survey

Q9 Before COVID-19 how frequently did you attend a Fall/Winter concert
at the Confederation Centre Homburg Theatre?

Once or a few
times weekly

Once or afe
times monthl

Once or a few
times yearly

Never

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Once or a few times weekly

Once or a few times monthly

Once or a few times yearly

Never

TOTAL

Answered: 2,066

30% 40% 50%

Skipped: 8

70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
0.39%

7.16%

73.38%

19.07%

100%

148
1,516
394

2,066



Audience Survey

Q10 Before COVID-19 how frequently did you attend a theatre
performance at the summer Charlottetown Festival?

Once or a few
times weekly

Once or afe
times monthl

Once or a few
times yearly

Never

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Once or a few times weekly

Once or a few times monthly

Once or a few times yearly

Never

TOTAL

Answered: 2,065  Skipped: 9

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
1.74%

13.46%
76.76%

8.04%

100%

36
278
1,585
166

2,065



Audience Survey

Q11 Before COVID-19 how frequently did you visit the Confederation

Once or a few
times weekly

Once or afe
times monthl

Once or a few
times yearly

Never

ANSWER CHOICES

Once or a few times weekly
Once or a few times monthly
Once or a few times yearly

Never

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Centre Art Gallery?

Answered: 2,067

30%

40%

50%

Skipped: 7

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
1.60%

9.24%

59.89%

29.27%

90%

100%

33
191
1,238
605

2,067



Audience Survey

Q12 Before COVID-19 how frequently did you go to a movie theatre?

Answered: 2,064  Skipped: 10

Once or a few
times weekly

Once or afe
times monthl

Once or a few
times yearly

Never

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Once or a few times weekly 2.28% 47
Once or a few times monthly 21.41% 442
Once or a few times yearly 63.32% 1,307
Never 12.98% 268

TOTAL 2,064



Audience Survey

Q13 Before COVID-19 how frequently did you go to a restaurant?

Answered: 2,067  Skipped: 7

Once or a few
times weekly

Once or afe
times monthl

Once or a few
times yearly

Never

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Once or a few times weekly 25.83% 534
Once or a few times monthly 62.99% 1,302
Once or a few times yearly 10.55% 218
Never 0.63% 13

TOTAL 2,067



Audience Survey

Q14 Before COVID-19 how frequently did you watch live or recorded
concerts directly from musicians online (Facebook, YouTube, etc.)?

Once or a few
times weekly
Once or afe
times monthl

Once or a few
times yearly

Answered: 2,066  Skipped: 8

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Once or a few times weekly 7.02% 145
Once or a few times monthly 15.30% 316
Once or a few times yearly 30.98% 640
Never 46.71% 965

TOTAL 2,066



Audience Survey

Q15 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be
comfortable going to a movie theatre?

Answered: 2,067  Skipped: 7

In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Right away 22.01% 455
In 2-3 weeks 15.97% 330
In 2-3 months 30.24% 625
At least 6 months 28.35% 586
Never 3.43% 71

TOTAL 2,067



Audience Survey

Q16 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be
comfortable staying in a hotel?

Answered: 2,064  Skipped: 10

Right away

In 2-3 weeks -

In 2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES
Right away

In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6 months

Never

TOTAL

RESPONSES
26.26%

13.03%

28.88%

29.84%

1.99%

90% 100%

542
269
596
616

41

2,064



Audience Survey

Q17 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be
comfortable going to a restaurant?

Answered: 2,066  Skipped: 8

In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Right away 34.61% 715
In 2-3 weeks 28.07% 580
In 2-3 months 25.51% 527
At least 6 months 11.08% 229
Never 0.73% 15

TOTAL 2,066



Audience Survey

Q18 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be
comfortable going to a pub or bar?

Answered: 2,066  Skipped: 8
Right away
In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Right away 23.81% 492
In 2-3 weeks 18.01% 372
In 2-3 months 25.70% 531
At least 6 months 22.02% 455
Never 10.45% 216

TOTAL 2,066



Audience Survey

Q19 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be
comfortable going to a concert at a medium sized venue like The Mack?

Answered: 2,067  Skipped: 7

In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Right away 27.24% 563
In 2-3 weeks 17.17% 355
In 2-3 months 29.08% 601
At least 6 months 24.33% 503
Never 2.18% 45

TOTAL 2,067



Audience Survey

Q20 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be
comfortable going to a performance in a large venue like Confed Centre's
Homburg Theatre?

Answered: 2,069  Skipped: 5

In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Right away 26.15% 541

In 2-3 weeks 16.67% 345

In 2-3 months 29.34% 607
26.58% 550

At least 6 months

Never 1.26% 26

TOTAL 2,069



Audience Survey

Q21 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be

comfortable going to the Confederation Centre Art Gallery?

Answered: 2,066  Skipped: 8

In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Right away

In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6 months

Never

TOTAL

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
41.34%

18.20%

20.72%

11.96%

7.79%

90% 100%

854
376
428
247
161

2,066



Audience Survey

Q22 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be

comfortable going to an outdoor art festival like Art in the Open?

Answered: 2,062

In 2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Right away

In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6 months

Never

TOTAL

Skipped: 12

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
48.40%

19.16%

20.17%

8.44%

3.83%

90% 100%

998
395
416
174

79

2,062



Audience Survey

Q23 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be
comfortable going to a performance or festival in Canada, but outside

Right away

In 2-3 weeks

In

ANSWER CHOICES
Right away

In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6 months

Never

TOTAL

2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 2,067

30%

PEI?

40% 50%

Skipped: 7

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
11.71%

5.90%

24.00%

49.78%

8.61%

90% 100%

242
122
496
1,029
178

2,067



Audience Survey

Q24 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be
comfortable going to a performance or festival in the USA?

Answered: 2,065  Skipped: 9
Right away
In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Right away 3.44% 71
In 2-3 weeks 0.92% 19
In 2-3 months 5.23% 108
At least 6 months 49.54% 1,023
Never 40.87% 844
TOTAL

2,065



Audience Survey

Q25 After social distancing restrictions are lifted, how soon will you be
comfortable sending your kids to a summer day camp?

In

In

Right away l
2-3 weeks I

2-3 months

At least 6
months

Never |

Answered: 2,069

Skipped: 5

ANSWER CHOICES
Right away

In 2-3 weeks

In 2-3 months

At least 6 months
Never

Does not apply
TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60% 70%

RESPONSES
5.70%

3.53%

5.36%

5.51%

0.92%

78.98%

80%

90% 100%

118
73
111
114
19
1,634

2,069



Audience Survey

Q26 What sort of precautions would you want to see in place if you were
to attend a live indoor performance? (check all applicable)

Answered: 2,065  Skipped: 9

Hand-sanitizing
stations

Strict socia
distancin

Strict limit
on capacit

N
touch-ticket..

Seatin
sanitizatio

Washroom
capacity...

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Hand-sanitizing stations 90.80% 1,875
Strict social distancing 66.49% 1,373
Strict limits on capacity 80.63% 1,665
No touch-ticket scanning 66.30% 1,369
Seating sanitization 74.58% 1,540
Washroom capacity controls 80.19% 1,656
9.06% 187

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 2,065
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Audience Survey

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Cleaning of BR on regular basis

Masks

Mandatory masks.

Staggered entrance and exit

Vaccine and temperatures taken at door

masks for patrons

mandatory use of masks

temperature taking

| for cement of regulations as some will openly defy rules and put others at risk
Perhaps shorten the amount of time of the performance.
Screening for respiratory symptoms

Masks

Will NOT consider it at this time.

we can purchase masks on site.

To be completely honest, until a vaccine or a highly effective anti-viral is developed | would
probably not be considering live theatre. This makes me sad, but it's true. I'm sorry! | just figure
you want to know what ppl are thinking/feeling

Book a combo of individual tickets and “bubble tables” at the Mack. No need for distanced
seating between people in your household.

not particularly concerned
Masks, staggered seating

If everything is cleaned and no one coughed or sneeze near me | really don’t kneed anything
else .

Precautions with high risk performance (singing, speaking forcefully, high risk wind instruments)
Wear face light masks possibly

washroom sanitization

Strict and frequent sanitization protocols for high touch surfaces like bathrooms and doors.
Will wait for a vaccine

Have masks available

Whatever protocols are identified by the industry and public health

Appropriate social distancing

Nonmedical mask, temperature taking

Masks

Masks

I'm not really worried about it - as long as there’s soap to wash my hands I'm good.

Limits on capacity in a venue such as The Mack would be very important to me. | felt there was
always way too many people in there to feel comfortable.

Masks

We wouldn't want to wear face masks (and if this were a restriction, we probably wouldn't go)

29 /367

DATE

5/28/2020 9:52 PM
5/28/2020 9:47 PM
5/28/2020 2:18 PM
5/28/2020 2:17 PM
5/28/2020 12:26 PM
5/28/2020 10:12 AM
5/28/2020 10:11 AM
5/28/2020 9:11 AM
5/28/2020 1:49 AM
5/27/2020 11:04 PM
5/27/2020 6:26 PM
5/27/2020 5:27 PM
5/27/2020 4:32 PM
5/27/2020 4:16 PM
5/27/2020 3:23 PM

5/27/2020 12:55 PM

5/27/2020 7:23 AM
5/27/2020 5:07 AM
5/27/2020 1:21 AM

5/26/2020 11:07 PM
5/26/2020 10:36 PM
5/26/2020 10:31 PM
5/26/2020 10:31 PM
5/26/2020 10:03 PM
5/26/2020 8:45 PM
5/26/2020 8:45 PM
5/26/2020 8:45 PM
5/26/2020 8:34 PM
5/26/2020 8:04 PM
5/26/2020 7:43 PM
5/26/2020 6:54 PM
5/26/2020 6:51 PM

5/26/2020 6:47 PM
5/26/2020 6:34 PM
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Audience Survey

All of the above
Masks should be mandatory
Follow social distancing rules as directed.

Meet or exceed Provincial safety standards for food and beverage service, paper towel to dry
hands in bathroom, waiver included when purchasing ticket that if they have any symptoms two
weeks prior to event that they will not attend, seniors showings, careful vetting of younger staff
to ensure that they are physical distancing in their off hours. | sound like I'm 80, lol

Lower the damn prices so everyone can afford to go not just the tourists
Facemasks

Masks

Require wearing of masks

Alternating empty rows with seating rows

Encourage mask wearing for patrons and staff

Half capacity of venue leaving one seat space between patrons
medium limits on seating... every 3 seats apart

On-site staff confirming with guests that they are NOT feeling sick

Making sure the hand washing soap dispensers are working. Hand washing hot water is all it
takes.

Mandatory masks

Social distancing with those who you did it travel with
| wouldn't go

Face mask provided upon entry

Social distancing protocols for entering the theater (will require a longer time to seat people)
Masks

Strict Washroom sanitization.

None

Patrons must wear masks

all

All and more

rapid testing and tracing programs is what's going to make people more easy and comfortable
about returning to work and play. Until then, people (at least in the Maritimes) will continue to be
cautious. Also, | think Maritimers are comfotable bubbling with each other but today, the issue is
CFA's from Ontario, Quebec and other places where community spread is still an issue.

Mask

Arm rest strictly sanitized

masks might be a good option. | would be ok with masked if you wanted to increase capacity.
Once restrictions are lifted | will not be concerned with further precautions

Mask requirement

Those presenting signs of iliness not permitted to attend

Maybe mandatory masks for all attendees? (only if covid-19 is still a thing, not forever)

Special seating areas for people with chronic illnesses

5/26/2020 5:52 PM
5/26/2020 5:43 PM
5/26/2020 5:18 PM
5/26/2020 4:50 PM

5/26/2020 4:35 PM
5/26/2020 4:13 PM
5/26/2020 4:11 PM
5/26/2020 3:47 PM
5/26/2020 1:43 PM
5/26/2020 1:00 PM
5/26/2020 10:53 AM
5/26/2020 10:15 AM
5/26/2020 9:57 AM
5/26/2020 9:39 AM

5/26/2020 9:10 AM
5/26/2020 9:09 AM
5/26/2020 8:14 AM
5/26/2020 8:00 AM
5/26/2020 7:26 AM
5/26/2020 3:31 AM
5/26/2020 1:27 AM
5/26/2020 12:40 AM
5/25/2020 10:05 PM
5/25/2020 8:18 PM
5/25/2020 6:43 PM
5/25/2020 5:13 PM

5/25/2020 4:27 PM
5/25/2020 4:14 PM
5/25/2020 1:50 PM
5/25/2020 12:27 PM
5/25/2020 12:19 PM
5/25/2020 11:46 AM
5/25/2020 11:44 AM
5/25/2020 11:35 AM
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Audience Survey

Common sense

In the case of seating with rows, a process to ensure those in the middle of the row are required
to load-in before those on the ends.

Monitoring drunkenness

Social distancing within reason unless we get community spread. But reasonable precautions
and a balanced approach ought to be sufficient for us to move forward.

Wait at least until 2021
return to previous state- no additional precautions necessary

we love the theatre - but we would be concerned sitting next to , in front and behind strangers. |
don't know how this can be overcome.

masks if people can do so

It would be hard because | would want at least 2 seats separation beside and behind me and |
wouldn't want to pass people closely. Outdoor is definetely better.

Fine with any restrictions and even without any.

Masks required

Compulsory non-medical masks to be worn by all in attendance and staff
Empty seat(s) between non family groups

| would have been more comfortable doing things earlier, if they hadn't decided to let the
seasonal residents come in. If it had stayed closed, | would have been comforable doing things
now. | really don't believe that the seasonal residents are going to self isolate.

MARKS

So difficult to know. Wearing masks may help
?

Masks?

We answered’yes’ to each of these presuming that you meant presently, during restrictions and
for a period following easing. Would taking temperatures with a forehead scanner reassure
people?

Screening questions to patrons at time of purchase
Masks in some situations

masks

Frequent washroom cleaning

None

Mandatory masks

No booze.People let down their guard when consuming.
more ventilation

Washroom sanitization

N

Proof of properly carried out sanitization

Monitoring symptoms of people who are coming to and from the venue. Also, allowing for
change of ticket dates if someone is sick to encourage people to stay away if they are unwell.

Possibly of everyone wearing a mask ,if that is near the norm at the time. If not then that's fine.

mask wearing requirements for audience and staff

5/25/2020 11:04 AM
5/25/2020 9:55 AM

5/25/2020 7:09 AM
5/24/2020 8:07 PM

5/24/2020 4:26 PM
5/24/2020 3:03 PM
5/24/2020 2:00 PM

5/24/2020 11:29 AM
5/24/2020 10:51 AM

5/24/2020 9:55 AM
5/24/2020 8:32 AM
5/23/2020 11:08 PM
5/23/2020 12:36 PM
5/23/2020 12:35 PM

5/23/2020 10:49 AM
5/23/2020 9:47 AM
5/23/2020 7:04 AM
5/22/2020 9:23 PM
5/22/2020 5:28 PM

5/22/2020 4:48 PM
5/22/2020 2:54 PM
5/22/2020 1:29 PM
5/22/2020 1:28 PM
5/22/2020 12:47 PM
5/22/2020 11:59 AM
5/22/2020 11:51 AM
5/22/2020 11:31 AM
5/22/2020 9:07 AM
5/22/2020 8:59 AM
5/22/2020 8:23 AM
5/22/2020 8:00 AM

5/22/2020 7:48 AM
5/22/2020 7:31 AM
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Audience Survey

masks
masks worn by all parties
Masks

Masks required

Re-assurance that air=handling/ventilation systems had been sanitized on a frequent, regular

basis.

Entrance distance

| know it may sound extreme but tympanic thermometer checks. Only takes a few seconds to

obtain and rejecting people with a fever.

Virus Erradicated

Depends on status of pandemic And development of vaccine
access and egress control

| would need social distancing enforced, not just recommended.
I'm in my late 70's so extra careful

all of the above

Based on Dr. Tam's new guidance, we may want to consider adding masks to this list
(depending on how things go)

hand-washing stations
Adequate signage about public health recommendation
possibly a requirement for masks; side shields between seats

Physical distancing is a more accurate phrase.

If I went that would mean that | have no issues with any of the social distancing guidelines. If |

did, I would not go.

Masks

Orderly entry/exit from aisles

3 seats between each person/cargroup
face masks if closer than 2 m. from others

Everyone must wear a mask

Clear signage in both official languages in very large font for all to see and understand with

ease.
Reminders regards social distancing; not strict.

w

We need a vaccine to be comfortable. There will be a second and third wave.
perhaps a mask, depending on where and when

Washrooms having hand activated soap dispensers and water and no touch flushing
Good signage/directions+some re-enforcement on site.

Touch free washrooms

All of the above

Capacity controls in lobby area

Protection for employees (plexiglass at box office)

5/22/2020 2:38 AM
5/22/2020 1:37 AM
5/21/2020 11:46 PM
5/21/2020 11:08 PM
5/21/2020 10:46 PM

5/21/2020 10:15 PM
5/21/2020 9:24 PM

5/21/2020 9:17 PM
5/21/2020 9:12 PM
5/21/2020 9:02 PM
5/21/2020 8:59 PM
5/21/2020 8:57 PM
5/21/2020 8:54 PM
5/21/2020 8:51 PM

5/21/2020 8:50 PM
5/21/2020 8:38 PM
5/21/2020 8:17 PM
5/21/2020 8:16 PM
5/21/2020 8:00 PM

5/21/2020 7:47 PM
5/21/2020 7:13 PM
5/21/2020 7:11 PM
5/21/2020 6:37 PM
5/21/2020 6:15 PM
5/21/2020 6:10 PM

5/21/2020 6:07 PM
5/21/2020 5:50 PM
5/21/2020 5:47 PM
5/21/2020 5:40 PM
5/21/2020 5:40 PM
5/21/2020 5:36 PM
5/21/2020 5:30 PM
5/21/2020 5:29 PM
5/21/2020 5:20 PM
5/21/2020 4:56 PM
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Audience Survey

Basic hygiene as we had before, but just more importantly reinforced.

Wearing non-surgical mask

Entering and exiting procedures controls

None of the above.

Bathroom handle sanitation

Frequent disinfecting of wadhrooms

Distance increased between singers and audience to allow for droplets to not enter audience
use of mouth/nose masks

| don't think this virus is much worse than the flu. Anyone who is vulnerable, or thinks they are,
should be free to decide to stay away. | will stay away if | have a cough, whether or not it has
anything to do with covid-19.

All the above within reason

Monitors

Covid questionnaire like in hospital

mask wearing

short presentation on covering your cough, handwashing, protocols
we have no children

face masks

wearing a mask

Spaced seating from other guests

no access for individuals with cough or other symptoms; remote temperature scanning to
ensure no fever

obvious and strict controls on all lineups, beverage service, and seating with respect to
distancing.

None

Prescreening for COVID-19 symptoms

masks

Instant antibody testing or proof of vaccination at the door

empty seats between families / couples ie. social distancing

A requirement for EVERYONE with a ticket to comply strict distancing
Seat separation

No finger foods that people put in mouth then may touch arm of chairs (choc bar yes/ popcorn
no)

No comment

Empty seats between groups of guests

Deny entry to person with cough or cold

masks required if not social distancing

Masks

Entrance and exit controls - how do you get to your seat if people sitting in row?

Face masks

5/21/2020 4:52 PM
5/21/2020 4:40 PM
5/21/2020 4:40 PM
5/21/2020 4:08 PM
5/21/2020 4:02 PM
5/21/2020 3:49 PM
5/21/2020 3:47 PM
5/21/2020 3:41 PM
5/21/2020 3:39 PM

5/21/2020 3:29 PM
5/21/2020 3:22 PM
5/21/2020 3:00 PM
5/21/2020 2:52 PM
5/21/2020 2:29 PM
5/21/2020 2:28 PM
5/21/2020 2:26 PM
5/21/2020 2:22 PM
5/21/2020 2:11 PM
5/21/2020 2:02 PM

5/21/2020 1:59 PM

5/21/2020 1:53 PM
5/21/2020 1:46 PM
5/21/2020 1:46 PM
5/21/2020 1:43 PM
5/21/2020 1:35 PM
5/21/2020 1:25 PM
5/21/2020 1:24 PM
5/21/2020 1:22 PM

5/21/2020 1:20 PM
5/21/2020 1:18 PM
5/21/2020 1:16 PM
5/21/2020 1:14 PM
5/21/2020 1:11 PM
5/21/2020 1:11 PM
5/21/2020 1:09 PM
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Audience Survey

being able to bring own seats

masks required for guests and employees.

Dependent on Public Health restrictions (maybe all above)
The above appears to be complete

The end of the COVID19 pandemic either through a successful vacine or other methods to
eradicate the disease

facial masks

On-line programs (no paper programs).

No one from away unless they have been tested

Face masks on everyone

Following Gov't recommendations

Enforcement of face masks!

PPE if recommended by Health athorities

Frequent cleaning of all public areas

Facemasks being worn by everyone

masks to and from seats or in lobby where distancing isn't possible

All of the above

5/21/2020 1:08 PM
5/21/2020 1:07 PM
5/21/2020 1:04 PM
5/21/2020 1:04 PM
5/21/2020 12:59 PM

5/21/2020 12:59 PM
5/21/2020 12:55 PM
5/21/2020 12:53 PM
5/21/2020 12:52 PM
5/21/2020 12:50 PM
5/21/2020 12:50 PM
5/21/2020 12:46 PM
5/21/2020 12:44 PM
5/21/2020 12:41 PM
5/21/2020 12:40 PM
5/21/2020 12:38 PM



Q27 How often do you watch live performance content online?

ANSWER CHOICES

Not at all
Rarely
Sometimes
Often

Daily
TOTAL

Audience Survey

Answered: 2,064

Not at all-
Sometimes
Often -
Daily I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Skipped: 10

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
14.10%

32.51%

36.72%

14.24%

2.42%

90% 100%

291
671
758
294

50

2,064



Audience Survey

Q28 Since the onset of COVID-19 are you watching more online content
than usual?

Answered: 2,062  Skipped: 12

About the same

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 67.22% 1,386
No 17.41% 359
About the same 15.37% 317
TOTAL

2,062



Audience Survey

Q29 Knowing the artists and crew are getting paid for their work, how
likely is it you would pay for live online performance content from
Confederation Centre?

Answered: 2,066  Skipped: 8

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Somewhat
unlikely

Unlikely -

Very unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very likely 11.52% 238
Likely 16.02% 331
Somewhat likely 28.90% 597
Neither likely nor unlikely 11.86% 245
Somewhat unlikely 11.91% 246
Unlikely 11.76% 243
Very unlikely 8.03% 166

TOTAL 2,066



Audience Survey

Q30 What types of online, live performance content would you enjoy
most? (check all applicable)

Answered: 2,053  Skipped: 21

Musical theatr
Plays

Concerts

Dance

Classical Music

Choral Music

Comedy

Magic

Children'
Entertainmen

Variet
Entertainmen

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Audience Survey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Musical theatre 55.43% 1,138
Plays 41.84% 859
Concerts 70.09% 1,439
Dance 19.14% 393
Classical Music 18.85% 387
Choral Music 11.40% 234
Comedy 46.37% 952
Magic 10.96% 225
Children’s Entertainment 10.52% 216
Variety Entertainment 21.68% 445
Other (please specify) 4.97% 102

Total Respondents: 2,053
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Audience Survey

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Not interested

None online

None

Rather see live performance, regardless of type
Comedy

opera

Christmas concerts

Mystery theatre

Art demonstrations and/or Art History lesson
I intend to get OFFLINE.

French children's entertainment

There is really nothing like a live performance

No want to see live
Improv Shows
Opera

Music

Story telling

Gallery Tour

Kitchen parties

Do not watch on line

Drag/ burlesque/ queer content

Emphasize supporting the local performers. Children’s entertainers like the music man could
link the programming with the youngest set coming up.

Not interested in online performances
CLASSIC ALBUMS LIVE
Drag

None

Not interested in live on-line performances. At least what I've seen to date, the visual and audio

quality is poor.

Do not like watching performances on line

It's all good. Bring it on! Focus on local so we know our local artists and musicians are getting

paid. What about guest lectures.
| don’t watch online

None

| do enjoy online presentations, the energy of your space and surroundings are lost.

None

| wouldn’t watch, in all likelihood

DATE

5/28/2020 6:53 PM
5/28/2020 6:45 PM
5/28/2020 4:33 PM
5/28/2020 11:18 AM
5/28/2020 1:49 AM
5/27/2020 11:04 PM
5/27/2020 10:09 PM
5/27/2020 8:15 PM
5/27/2020 5:40 PM
5/27/2020 4:32 PM
5/27/2020 11:44 AM
5/27/2020 9:26 AM
5/27/2020 9:16 AM
5/27/2020 7:21 AM
5/27/2020 1:04 AM
5/26/2020 11:07 PM
5/26/2020 10:26 PM
5/26/2020 10:13 PM
5/26/2020 10:03 PM
5/26/2020 9:45 PM
5/26/2020 1:35 PM
5/26/2020 10:53 AM
5/26/2020 9:39 AM

5/26/2020 8:15 AM
5/26/2020 3:24 AM
5/25/2020 11:16 PM
5/25/2020 11:14 PM
5/25/2020 10:28 PM

5/25/2020 8:18 PM
5/25/2020 5:13 PM

5/25/2020 1:50 PM
5/25/2020 1:27 PM
5/25/2020 12:27 PM
5/25/2020 12:19 PM
5/25/2020 12:12 PM
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Audience Survey

I would not watch online content

| really don’t enjoy online entertainment

don't know

Art Battle

| don't have internet so would not be watching
Players

not interested in online shows

none

None

Wouldn't watch

but | would always prefer live!!

Be creative!!! You're acting like a stodgy big business instead of a creative arts centre. Turtling
and not doing anything until you get paid will not work

does not apply

Do not watch online concerts
Special guestor speaker

East coast music

None

| don’t watch online performances
we like to go out

None

none

Not interested in online theatre
Acoustic

Physic readings and such.
does not apply

Does not apply

the concert/classical music distinction is confusing

Right now | don't have the presence of mind to watch performances - still just watching Covid
news, if you can believe it, and focusing on other responsibilities

don't think | would enjoy online performances from the Confed

None

none it does not give the same effect

poor internet, so unlikely to pay for online content
Just watched Lennie Gallant and N.S. Symphonyreplay great

Short performances. Nothing full length. | have watched the first 5 minutes of a college
performance on line of the Tempest but | didn’t enjoy and turned off.

| am not interested in online viewing...it's about live theatre

sports

Prefer in-person live performances.

5/25/2020 11:50 AM
5/25/2020 11:04 AM
5/25/2020 10:33 AM
5/25/2020 9:55 AM
5/25/2020 8:52 AM
5/24/2020 6:03 PM
5/24/2020 3:03 PM
5/24/2020 12:00 PM
5/24/2020 10:45 AM
5/24/2020 10:40 AM
5/24/2020 10:13 AM
5/24/2020 10:10 AM

5/24/2020 9:45 AM
5/24/2020 7:29 AM
5/24/2020 7:04 AM
5/23/2020 11:01 PM
5/23/2020 9:10 PM
5/23/2020 12:59 PM
5/23/2020 9:11 AM
5/23/2020 2:10 AM
5/22/2020 4:59 PM
5/22/2020 3:44 PM
5/22/2020 3:43 PM
5/22/2020 2:54 PM
5/22/2020 8:39 AM
5/22/2020 8:16 AM
5/21/2020 10:46 PM
5/21/2020 10:36 PM

5/21/2020 9:56 PM
5/21/2020 9:13 PM
5/21/2020 9:02 PM
5/21/2020 8:51 PM
5/21/2020 8:39 PM
5/21/2020 6:48 PM

5/21/2020 6:32 PM
5/21/2020 6:22 PM
5/21/2020 6:07 PM
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Audience Survey

jazz

Maritime musicians

UPEI Wind Symphony

pop stars ie Rea Mae, Serena Ryder etc - upbeat dance, current music
None

Very limited with online use

Burlesque would be nice. Can't imagine the confederate sponsoring a pole dance festival, but
That would get my interest

Plays
opera

Too much of my working life is spent on the computer. | don't want to do cultural events through
it.

Anything that is well produced as online content
Improv

Light rock or folk

Performance art, artist talks

You must be aware that internet services are NOT very consistent in a lot of places on PEI!
N/A

Documentary, Lectures

Visual Arts

don't enjoy on line .....

n/a

Not applicable

Really would like the new Centre to include a movie theatre to screen live or delayed broadcast
of theatre (Young Vic) concerts, Bolshoi ballet, MET in HD. Would really round out the mission
of the Centre especially with Cineplex likely to fold.

| dont do online

Young company

None.

Just not the same as in person... not sure if | would bother...
popular music

No online performance

rock and folk, classic albums live

none if at all possible

5/21/2020 5:40 PM
5/21/2020 5:13 PM
5/21/2020 4:52 PM
5/21/2020 4:33 PM
5/21/2020 4:17 PM
5/21/2020 4:12 PM
5/21/2020 4:12 PM

5/21/2020 4:10 PM
5/21/2020 4:06 PM
5/21/2020 3:39 PM

5/21/2020 2:31 PM
5/21/2020 2:23 PM
5/21/2020 2:22 PM
5/21/2020 2:05 PM
5/21/2020 1:48 PM
5/21/2020 1:47 PM
5/21/2020 1:45 PM
5/21/2020 1:43 PM
5/21/2020 1:32 PM
5/21/2020 1:28 PM
5/21/2020 1:22 PM
5/21/2020 1:14 PM

5/21/2020 1:06 PM

5/21/2020 1:04 PM

5/21/2020 12:55 PM
5/21/2020 12:48 PM
5/21/2020 12:43 PM
5/21/2020 12:41 PM
5/21/2020 12:40 PM
5/21/2020 12:37 PM



Audience Survey

Q31 Knowing the performers and crew were getting paid for their work,
how much would you be willing to spend to view a live or taped

performance online?

Answered: 2,055  Skipped: 19
-
$25
i

$40 or more

It woul
depend on th..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
$0 13.28%

$15 22.82%

$25 11.09%

$40 or more 2.58%

It would depend on the artist, but | would be willing to pay 50.22%

TOTAL

273
469
228
53
1,032

2,055



Audience Survey

Q32 What length of performance would you be most likely to view online?

Answered: 2,040  Skipped: 34

Up to 20
minutes
Up to 30
minutes
Up to 45
minutes

Up e hOl‘“’_
More than an
hour

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Up to 20 minutes
Up to 30 minutes
Up to 45 minutes
Up to 1 hour

More than an hour

TOTAL

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

9.02% 184
12.70% 259
11.62% 237
49.95% 1,019
16.72% 341

2,040



Audience Survey

Q33 How likely is it you would view online Art Gallery exhibitions or Art
Talks?

Answered: 2,060  Skipped: 14

Very likely

Likely

Neither likely
nor unlikely

Unlikely

Very unlikely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very likely 5.73% 118
Likely 14.66% 302
Neither likely nor unlikely 20.78% 428
Unlikely 25.53% 526
Very unlikely 33.30% 686

TOTAL 2,060



Audience Survey

Q34 After restrictions are lifted, how many people would you feel
comfortable being with in the Confederation Centre Art Gallery spaces for
an exhibition viewing?

Answered: 2,047  Skipped: 27
I would not-
feel...
25-49
50-99

100 or more

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| would not feel comfortable 11.24% 230
15-24 39.42% 807
25.49 31.12% 637
50-99 11.58% 237
100 or more 6.64% 136
TOTAL 2,047

46 / 367



Audience Survey

Q35 If you were to attend an exhibition, while social distancing restrictions
are still in place, what sort of precautions would you want to see in place?
(check all applicable)

Answered: 2,050  Skipped: 24

Hand
sanitizing...

Strict socia
distancin

Strict limit
on capacit

Surfac
sanitizatio

Washroom
capacity...

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Hand sanitizing stations 91.37% 1,873
Strict social distancing 76.05% 1,559
Strict limits on capacity 85.61% 1,755
Surface sanitization 76.83% 1,575
Washroom capacity controls 77.76% 1,594
Other (please specify) 7.66% 157

Total Respondents: 2,050
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Audience Survey

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Masks

Masks

Masks

All of the above

Floors being marked with directional signage
patrons wear masks

mandatory use of masks

temperature taking

Enhanced ventilation

some limits on capacity

| wouldn’t attend , not the same experience
screen for respiratory symptoms

Masks

Will NOT attend.

place where we can purchase masks.

To be completely honest, until a vaccine or a highly effective anti-viral is developed | would
probably not be considering live theatre. This makes me sad, but it's true. I'm sorry! | just figure

you want to know what ppl are thinking/feeling
Not particulalry concerned
Monitoring

Masks

Making sure the place is very clean and if you. Are sick don’t go to The theatre

Face masks

washroom sanitization

Cleaning of washrooms throughout open hours

mandatory masks

Have masks available

Same as above

Nonmedical Masks, Temperature taking
Masks

Mask

Just a place to wash my hands and I'm good!
this doesn't apply to me - wouldn't be going
Masks

All of the above

Masks should be mandatory

Couples living together should be allowed to view together, without the physical distancing

requirements.

DATE

5/28/2020 9:47 PM
5/28/2020 6:53 PM
5/28/2020 2:18 PM
5/28/2020 12:26 PM
5/28/2020 10:16 AM
5/28/2020 10:12 AM
5/28/2020 10:11 AM
5/28/2020 9:11 AM
5/27/2020 11:04 PM
5/27/2020 11:02 PM
5/27/2020 6:58 PM
5/27/2020 6:26 PM
5/27/2020 5:27 PM
5/27/2020 4:32 PM
5/27/2020 4:16 PM
5/27/2020 3:23 PM

5/27/2020 7:23 AM
5/27/2020 7:15 AM
5/27/2020 5:07 AM
5/27/2020 1:21 AM
5/26/2020 10:36 PM
5/26/2020 10:31 PM
5/26/2020 10:03 PM
5/26/2020 9:25 PM
5/26/2020 8:45 PM
5/26/2020 8:45 PM
5/26/2020 8:34 PM
5/26/2020 8:04 PM
5/26/2020 7:43 PM
5/26/2020 6:54 PM
5/26/2020 6:51 PM
5/26/2020 6:47 PM
5/26/2020 5:52 PM
5/26/2020 5:43 PM
5/26/2020 4:50 PM
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Audience Survey

masks

Facemasks

Masks

Required wearing of masks
Use of masks

Masks

Just making sure wash stations in bathrooms are clean and well supplied with hot water and
soap.

Mandatory masks

Social distancing with anyone you did not travel with
I would not use the washroom

Face mask provided

People who don't follow the rules are asked to leave
Would not attend

Masks

| wouldn’t

All

Islanders only

All and more

Mask

S

No scent policy

Not likely to go

Wont even consider going

As | mentioned before masks would be a great safety control
Masks

Would not attend

Mask requirement

If it's an opening or event where people are hanging around for a while, then probably masks
for everyone.

Masks for everyone in attendance unless they are unable
Common sense and just some signage that would remind people

Have the exhibit set up like a miniature golf course. One household per area at a time, with
controls in place to hold the next household until the first has finished viewing a piece. Viewing
would be done in a controlled order with directional sighage.

Nothing until 2021

appointment times to see the exhibits

resume previous practice- no new precautions required
masks if a person can wear one

Wearing a facial mask

5/26/2020 4:35 PM
5/26/2020 4:13 PM
5/26/2020 4:11 PM
5/26/2020 3:47 PM
5/26/2020 1:00 PM
5/26/2020 12:49 PM
5/26/2020 9:39 AM

5/26/2020 9:10 AM
5/26/2020 9:09 AM
5/26/2020 8:14 AM
5/26/2020 8:00 AM
5/26/2020 7:23 AM
5/25/2020 11:14 PM
5/25/2020 10:05 PM
5/25/2020 9:45 PM
5/25/2020 8:18 PM
5/25/2020 8:00 PM
5/25/2020 6:43 PM
5/25/2020 4:27 PM
5/25/2020 4:23 PM
5/25/2020 3:39 PM
5/25/2020 3:11 PM
5/25/2020 3:01 PM
5/25/2020 1:50 PM
5/25/2020 1:41 PM
5/25/2020 1:27 PM
5/25/2020 12:19 PM
5/25/2020 11:44 AM

5/25/2020 11:35 AM
5/25/2020 11:04 AM
5/25/2020 9:55 AM

5/24/2020 4:26 PM
5/24/2020 4:13 PM
5/24/2020 3:03 PM
5/24/2020 11:29 AM
5/24/2020 10:31 AM
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Audience Survey

Face Masks

| would be fine with none of the above
Masks required

Masks

MASK

we would not go it will cost more

?

Masks?

Masks in some situations.

masks

Frequent washroom cleaning

None

Mandatory masks

Supervisor at the ready in case of a non conformist.
S

Proof of proper sanitization

Same as previously stated

mask wearing requirements for audience and staff

All, but I would not attend an exhibition while physical distancing restrictions are in place

masks

masks worn
Masks

Masks required

sanitization of ventilation systems, frequently & regularly

floors marked with direction of traffic flow. the ability to obtain an online ticket and have

sessions for viewings to manage capacity

Not attending

all of the above

Perhaps consider asking folks to wear masks

hand washing stations

Masks

Adequate signage about public health recommendations

designated pathway so you are not as likely to bump into someone

Makes no difference as | would not be there until restrictions are lifted.

Masks

One way traffic

face masks if 2m. distance would not be enforced
Everyone wearing a mask

Again, clear bilingual (or more) signage on safe practices at the site.

5/24/2020 10:19 AM
5/24/2020 9:55 AM
5/24/2020 8:32 AM
5/23/2020 11:08 PM
5/23/2020 10:49 AM
5/23/2020 9:11 AM
5/23/2020 7:04 AM
5/22/2020 9:23 PM
5/22/2020 2:54 PM
5/22/2020 1:29 PM
5/22/2020 1:28 PM
5/22/2020 12:47 PM
5/22/2020 11:59 AM
5/22/2020 11:51 AM
5/22/2020 10:54 AM
5/22/2020 8:23 AM
5/22/2020 8:00 AM
5/22/2020 7:31 AM
5/22/2020 6:44 AM
5/22/2020 2:38 AM
5/22/2020 1:37 AM
5/21/2020 11:46 PM
5/21/2020 11:08 PM
5/21/2020 10:46 PM
5/21/2020 9:24 PM

5/21/2020 9:17 PM
5/21/2020 8:54 PM
5/21/2020 8:51 PM
5/21/2020 8:50 PM
5/21/2020 8:41 PM
5/21/2020 8:38 PM
5/21/2020 8:17 PM
5/21/2020 8:00 PM
5/21/2020 7:47 PM
5/21/2020 7:13 PM
5/21/2020 6:37 PM
5/21/2020 6:15 PM
5/21/2020 6:10 PM
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120
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130
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141
142
143
144
145
146

Audience Survey

Reminders for social distancing; not strict.
masks

Same as the above question and answer
Good signage/directions

Hands free washrooms

Protection for employees

See similar question above.

Wearing non-surgical mask

Navigation, entering and exiting clearly marked/controls
Bathroom handle sanitation

mouth/nose masks

| trust my fellow citizens to social distance if it is important. | also trust them to wear a mask if
they have a cough. We need to open things up again fast before people become more and
more neurotic, and before the economy goes completely bust.

guided movement around the gallery to prevent crossing paths
Markers to indicate which direction to go. One way walking
mask wearing

visible reminders of protocols and covering a cough, hand washing
face masks

wearing a mask

I would not attend.

No comment

None

Prescreening for COVID-19 symptoms

masks

Guest wearing masks

Temperature scanning at the door

Masks

Masks

No food eaten in the vicinity

Deny entry to person with cough or cold

masks

Masks

Face masks

Would not attend

mandatory masks for guests and employees

All of the above, dependent on Public Health guidance
The above appears to be complete

I won't attend an exhibition until the pandemic is over

5/21/2020 6:07 PM
5/21/2020 5:40 PM
5/21/2020 5:40 PM
5/21/2020 5:36 PM
5/21/2020 5:30 PM
5/21/2020 4:56 PM
5/21/2020 4:52 PM
5/21/2020 4:40 PM
5/21/2020 4:40 PM
5/21/2020 4:02 PM
5/21/2020 3:41 PM
5/21/2020 3:39 PM

5/21/2020 3:17 PM
5/21/2020 3:10 PM
5/21/2020 2:52 PM
5/21/2020 2:29 PM
5/21/2020 2:26 PM
5/21/2020 2:22 PM
5/21/2020 2:04 PM
5/21/2020 1:58 PM
5/21/2020 1:53 PM
5/21/2020 1:46 PM
5/21/2020 1:46 PM
5/21/2020 1:45 PM
5/21/2020 1:43 PM
5/21/2020 1:26 PM
5/21/2020 1:24 PM
5/21/2020 1:18 PM
5/21/2020 1:16 PM
5/21/2020 1:14 PM
5/21/2020 1:11 PM
5/21/2020 1:09 PM
5/21/2020 1:08 PM
5/21/2020 1:07 PM
5/21/2020 1:04 PM
5/21/2020 1:04 PM
5/21/2020 12:59 PM
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150
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152
153
154
155
156
157

masks
will not attend
Same as above

Face masks

Face masks but | would not attend while restrictions are still in place!

same as 35

PPE if recommended by health authorities
S

masks

Would not attens

All of the above

Audience Survey

5/21/2020 12:59 PM
5/21/2020 12:53 PM
5/21/2020 12:53 PM
5/21/2020 12:52 PM
5/21/2020 12:50 PM
5/21/2020 12:48 PM
5/21/2020 12:46 PM
5/21/2020 12:40 PM
5/21/2020 12:40 PM
5/21/2020 12:40 PM
5/21/2020 12:38 PM



Audience Survey

Q36 Do you work in the arts and culture sector (i.e. theatre venue, music
venue, arts organization, cultural organization, gallery, museum...etc.)?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 2,032  Skipped: 42

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 12.50% 254
No 87.50% 1,778

TOTAL 2,032



Asian

Black/African

First
Nations/Meti...

Hispanic/Latino

India/Southeast
Asia

Prefer not t
sa

Other (pleas
specify

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Asian

Black/African
Caucasian

First Nations/Metis/Inuit
Hispanic/Latino
India/Southeast Asia
Prefer not to say

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 2,031

10%

20%

Audience Survey

30%

40%

Q37 | identify my ethnicity as

Answered: 2,031

Skipped: 43

50%

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.59%

0.15%

91.78%

0.84%

0.25%

0.10%

5.02%

1.92%

90% 100%

12

1,864

17

102

39



Audience Survey

Q38 What age group are you in?

Answered: 2,032  Skipped: 42

Under 18
18-24 I
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 18 0.44% 9
18-24 2.81% 57
25-34 9.55% 194
35-44 14.67% 298
45-54 20.03% 407
55-64 28.05% 570
65+ 24.46% 497

TOTAL 2,032



Audience Survey

Q39 What region of the Island do you live in?

Answered: 2,033  Skipped: 41

Queens
(outside...

Kings
Prince

Other provinc
(please..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Charlottetown 45.35%
Queens (outside Charlottetown) 30.64%

Kings 7.72%

Prince 12.35%

Other province (please specify) 3.94%

TOTAL

922

623

157

251

80

2,033



Audience Survey

Q40 To which gender do you most identify?

Answered: 2,035

Male

Female

Prefer not to
answer

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Male

Female

Prefer not to answer

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

40%

Skipped: 39

50%

60% 70%

RESPONSES
19.85%

77.94%

1.72%

0.49%

80%

90% 100%

404
1,586
35
10

2,035





